

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7085 of 2026

=====

M/S. MAHALAXMI WIREDRAWINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL K GIDWANI(11308) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NEEL P LAKHANI(10679) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

On the request of learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, list the matter on 27.07.2026.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman/2